

GTFL:SEC:2024

November 23, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001.

(Company code: 509557)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai 400051.

(Symbol: GARFIBRES, Series: EQ)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Dissemination of warning letter

In compliance with the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations) we are enclosing a copy of warning letter received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The information in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, in the prescribed format, is given in Annexure A.

Kindly acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED

Sunil Agarwal Company Secretary M. No. FCS6407 Encl.: as above



Sr.	Particulars	Details .
No.	Name of the authority	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Warning Letter
۷.	initiated or order(s) passed;	Walthing Letter
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	November 22, 2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Disclosure of PAN in the Related Party Transactions for the half year ended September, 2024
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	No Impact





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/COMP/GARFIBRES/01/2024-2025

Date: November 22, 2024

To,
The Company Secretary
Garware Technical Fibres Limited ('the Company')
Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune – 411019,
Maharashtra.

Sub: Warning Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the announcement submitted by the Company dated November 14, 2024, w.r.t. the Related Party Transactions for the half year ended September, 2024. In the said announcement, it was observed that the Company has quoted PAN of the parties & counter parties entering into the transaction.

The consequential effect on account of the disclosure submitted by the Company, resulted into violation of Exchange communications, advising the Company for not disclosing the PAN information in any disclosure/ announcements/ any other public document made/submitted to the Exchange.

The aforesaid non-compliance on your part is viewed seriously. You are hereby advised to be careful in future, exercise due caution and initiate corrective steps to avoid recurrence of such lapses so as to ensure due compliance with the Exchange circulars/guidance/communications. Any aberration in future will be viewed seriously and appropriate action would be initiated.

The Company is required to disseminate a copy of this warning letter on the Stock Exchanges where they are listed.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Dhaval Shah Senior Manager – Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769 This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: DHAVAL SHAH Date: Fri, Nov 22, 2024 19:04:57 IST Location: NSE